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Examination Section
NOTICE
Special Examination (Even Semesters) 2019-20
(Terminal/final Semester end term special exams)

Fee Schedule( RTU Kota) for filling up Online Examination form for special examination of
Even Semester (final semester) Main & Back Exam and Improvement in Midterm

/Sessional Exam form for Even Semester (Back) special exam Exam 2019-20

In view of UGC guidelines RTU kota decided that a special chance has been granted to
following students of final semester examination 2019-20.

1. Those students who filled the exam form but could not appear in final semester
examination held in September 2020 due to COVID-19 pandemic situation.

2. Those student who could not fill the exam form for final semester examination held in
September 2020 due to COVID-19 pandemic situation.

3. Those students who were declared fail as result of final semester examination held in
September 2020

4. Those who are not satisfied with result and wishes to improve his/her performance of
final semester examinations held in September 2020 appearance in whole semester
required are eligible to fill the exam form and appear in special exam semester examination

2019-20.

Marks scored in special examination shall be considered as final and student cannot claim

for previous performance.

For submission of the above exam forms for special examination , the students are required
to submit Back Exam and Improvement in Mid Term Examination fee online Via SBI

Collect only to college as per the schedule below:
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Course & Semester Permitted Batches

Examination Fees

Last date of
fee

submission

B.Tech VIII Semester

(Main/Back)  Special | onwards

examination 2019-20 | batches

2012 (LEEP-2013) and

admitted

Rs. 2550/- for Main Examination(
Rs.1600/- exam fees, Rs. 650 Provisional
Certificate, Mark sheet & Degree and Rs.
300 for Migration Certificate.

Rs. 600/- per back Paper / subject upto
maximum fees of Rs.1600/- back papers
for per candidate

In addition to Rs.120/- per paper for

improvement in midterm/sessional exam

01.02.2021 at
12.30 PM

MCA VI Semester | 2014 and

(Main/Back)  Special | admitted batches

Exam 2019-20

onwards

Rs. 4350/- for Main Examination(
Rs.1900/- exam fees, Rs. 1500 Thesis +
Project work + Rs. 650 Provisional
Certificate, Mark sheet & Degree + Rs. 300
for Migration Certificate)

Rs. 600/- per back Paper / subject upto
maximum fees of Rs.1900/- back papers
for per candidate

In addition to Rs.300/- per paper for

improvement in midterm/sessional exam

01.02.2021 at
12.30 PM

All those students who wish to apply for Back Examinations/ Improvement in

Midterm Examination must submit their request through Google form which is

available on college website. Separate Google forms are available for Back Exam

form and Improvement in midterm examination form on college website.
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Note:

After fees payment through SBI Collect student must fill /submit the Google form
available on the college website (www.gweca.ac.in). It is Mandatory to fill the details
through google forms (available on college website) by individual student who wish

to apply for Back Examinations/ Improvement in Midterm Examinations.

In the absence of details in Google form, back examination form and Improvement
in Midterm/Sessional for Special Exam 2019-20 form will not be filled on RTU Kota

portal even if the Exam fee deposited.

(Coordinator Examination Section)



